2023 - 24 SECOND IBMA COLLEGIATE POLL
Includes events through 12/24/2023
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MEN

School

Wichita State

Webber International
Lawrence Tech
Wisconsin-Whitewater
Newman

Pikeville

Indiana Tech

SCAD - Savannah
Saint Xavier

St. Ambrose

Calumet College - St Joseph
Concordia

Mt. Mercy

William Paterson
Spring Arbor College
Muskingum
Oklahoma Christian
Marian University (W1)
McKendree
Tennessee Wesleyan

Pts
544
454
398
372
342
276
262
258
254
252
212
189
154
130

83
71
59
54
44
39

First Place
12
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PUTERNATIENAL BOWLING MEDI ASSOCIATION

MENS TEAMS

Also receiving votes for women
in alphabetical order. Teams
must be on at least two ballots
to be listed below.

Davenport

Grand Canyon
Lindenwood
Marian (IN)
Northwestern Ohio
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Includes events through 11/19/2023 il {5\"-"' e =
MEN
Rank School Pts First Place MENS TEAMS
1 Wichita State 368 6 Also receiving votes for women
2 St. Ambrose 322 1 in alphabetical order. Teams
3 Wisconsin-Whitewater 308 3 must be on at least two ballots
4 Webber International 294 0 to be listed below.
5 Mt. Mercy 266 0
6 Pikeville 220 0
7 McKendree 202 0 Emmanuel
8 Lawrence Tech 198 0 Indiana Tech
9 SCAD - Savannah 155 0 Madonna
10 Newman 154 0 Missouri Baptist
11 Saint Xavier 132 0 Rock Valley College
12 Marian University (W1) 108 0 William Paterson
13 Concordia 107 0
14 Southern Nazarene 99 0
15 Lindenwood 91 0
16 Calumet College - St Joseph 69 0
17 Oklahoma Christian 53 0
18 Northwestern Ohio 29 0
19 Spring Arbor College 15 0
20 Muskingum 11 0



