

2023 - 24 SECOND IBMA COLLEGIATE POLL
Includes events through 12/24/2023



MEN

Rank	School	Pts	First Place
1	Wichita State	544	12
2	Webber International	454	0
3	Lawrence Tech	398	2
4	Wisconsin-Whitewater	372	0
5	Newman	342	0
6	Pikeville	276	0
7	Indiana Tech	262	0
8	SCAD - Savannah	258	0
9	Saint Xavier	254	0
10	St. Ambrose	252	0
11	Calumet College - St Joseph	212	0
12	Concordia	189	0
13	Mt. Mercy	154	0
14	William Paterson	130	0
15	Spring Arbor College	83	0
16	Muskingum	71	0
17	Oklahoma Christian	59	0
18	Marian University (WI)	54	0
19	McKendree	44	0
20	Tennessee Wesleyan	39	0

MENS TEAMS

Also receiving votes for women in alphabetical order. Teams must be on at least two ballots to be listed below.

Davenport
Grand Canyon
Lindenwood
Marian (IN)
Northwestern Ohio

2023 - 24 FIRST IBMA COLLEGIATE POLL
Includes events through 11/19/2023



MEN

Rank	School	Pts	First Place
1	Wichita State	368	6
2	St. Ambrose	322	1
3	Wisconsin-Whitewater	308	3
4	Webber International	294	0
5	Mt. Mercy	266	0
6	Pikeville	220	0
7	McKendree	202	0
8	Lawrence Tech	198	0
9	SCAD - Savannah	155	0
10	Newman	154	0
11	Saint Xavier	132	0
12	Marian University (WI)	108	0
13	Concordia	107	0
14	Southern Nazarene	99	0
15	Lindenwood	91	0
16	Calumet College - St Joseph	69	0
17	Oklahoma Christian	53	0
18	Northwestern Ohio	29	0
19	Spring Arbor College	15	0
20	Muskingum	11	0

MENS TEAMS

Also receiving votes for women in alphabetical order. Teams must be on at least two ballots to be listed below.

Emmanuel
Indiana Tech
Madonna
Missouri Baptist
Rock Valley College
William Paterson